FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

F

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Larry J. Winget 3.1	Name and Address of receiving party(ies) Name: Patent Holding Company
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 33662 James J. Pompo Dr. City: Fraser State: Michigan ZIP 48026
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other xecution Date: February 24, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, th	e execution date of the application is : February 24, 2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached?
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: WELSH & KATZ, LTD. 120 S. Riverside Plaza, 22 nd Floor City: Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60606	Deposit account number: 23-0920 (only in the event that proper fee is not included) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. Jeffrey W. Salmon, Esq. Name of Person Signing (Reg. No. 37,435)	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy March 1, 2001 Date Display to the copy is a true copy March 1, 2001 Date Date

PATENT REEL: 011591 FRAME: 0052

ASSIGNMENT

I, LARRY J. WINGET, am a citizen of the United States, and reside at 1799 Foxknoll, Leonard, Michigan 48038.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer to PATENT HOLDING COMPANY, a company formed under the laws of Michigan, having a place of business at 33662 James J. Pompo Dr., Fraser, Michigan 48026, the entire right, title and interest in and to a patent application that is entitled "Automobile Interior Components That Satisfy Impact Standards And A Method For Manufacturing The Same" (Attorney Docket No. 7104/81882), and all patentable subject matter disclosed therein and in and to any and all Letters Patent that are related thereto, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, including all convention and treaty rights in all countries through the world for all of said subject matter of said Letters Patent.

SS

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this_

Larry J. Winget.

day of FEBRU

Public

My Commission expires:

RECORDED: 03/01/2001

PATENT REEL: 011591 FRAME: 0053